ALIKKE

Cylinder-bed,1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Large Hook)
R —AREARREREY IOV (KB)

LS-1342

Cylinder-bed,1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with Automatic Thread Trimmer (Large Hook)

ﬁW“KﬂK%ﬁ%ﬁUEE%mu v (KE)

PARTS LIST

29351301

No.1314-04






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanaticn of codes
1) "%” mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,réfer to "List for information of change”.
2)"017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qiy” column
- Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required. -
+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y YR NZFBICELT
1.7 FEE” WoRSHn
1)7%7 B e RIRDNR—Y Ty S ILHB L TSAEEE W BREEKLET,
ZTERER" ZEEBBUZ LN #8BLTIEEW,
2) 017 cvevrrenrvnan R—IFTO" FR" OHFESML TSN,
2. HEWMOHFR, ARERL, 0.1, 2550MER. BX (BHX—-ML) 2RLET,
3. HEHO () B, BESEERLTVIFERTHE 5Bkl £+,
4. ASAIR—YD — — — — — Rid, MR THhBZ L EBRLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........ovvuueeieeeiinn) 1
ERES - SMESEMR
2. UPPER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .. ....0vutiaeaee e, 3
Ll - KALEIR
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . .......couuuinnitinaai e, .4
STEERREIRIME
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........covvnnnn.. .. 5
FAERS - EXVER
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......0uiitiiniiiiiiee et 7
3% BAfR
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ...iuurtnne ettt 9
28 - THIRIGR
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (FOR LS=1342=7) ... .\vvttsee s 11
KUV EFR (LS-1342-7/)
8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FORLS—=1342—7) .....oovuieiinmmninen, 12
BEI/Sy 7% (LS-1342-7/)
9. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342=T) . ...\ .o g W 13
HIEEERR (LS-1342-7) '
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LS—1342~7) ............0uuo... Y. ... 15
AP 5OE% (LS-1342-7/)
11. DL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342-7) ........ ... ... . . N . 16
D LE##ER% (LS-1342-75)
12. AUTOMATIC HAND LIFTER (OPTION) COMPONENTS (FORLS—1842-7) .................. 17
BEMRX LITRAG (X7 vay) (LS—-1342-7H)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ....0uinrit i e e 18
RBFER
14. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......ouuiiiernseee 19
ThEEFEBER
15. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e 20
B BB
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt 21
Eplii[ESTED
17. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
NIV NASR— - IR EER



SO THERIR

19. OPTION & GAUGE COMPONENTS ...ttt e 24
ATV - IBR

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .......ttttuitntiiunatetie i, 25
oI B4R

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .......coiiiiiitiiiiinti et ciiine e 26
EHEEHY 2
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt e et 28

%5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHER - S} EEBAMR




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO ~ NOTE __ PARTNO. ~_______ _DESCRIPTION_ (S T Qty
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASM. P2V 1
2 $S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA2Y 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 400-19114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT LEVEE VLT 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B b7 BN - B 1
5 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 3Y° 11/64-40 L=8 6
[ 2T3-55904 ARN THREAT GUIDE 7-MVT771 T
7 $S-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 vALI32Y® 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 03 106-22009 COAD BUSH I~} 7932 1
9 03 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F Y} {4F 1

10 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 39 11/64-40 L=8 4
11 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 [=3.5 ey D=7.5 T=35 Z
12 03 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D i 42D 1
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B IV {AyN XY B 1
14 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 At 397 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0O RUBBER PLUG MY 2
16 2T13-32309 STDE COVER JIRTHR = T
17 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 A 3¥° 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYET VN - 1
19 85-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WWI2Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
20 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE ANV 1
71 S5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VA% 9764-40 L=6 T
22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {V\TVH vz 1
23 $8-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 I3 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASH. B2 VES 1
25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {Mv344% (1)
"6 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE LIS EATE] (@3]
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING ML A¥I{E N 3 (1)
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 4= 5.5 2 v3y" D=3.8 H=5.5 N
29 §5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 W53y 9/64-40 L=T,2 1
30 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {MUN X TV FI-BIN Y 1
3T SS=7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 Y73y 9/764-40 L=4.5 T
32 214-26754 SYLINDER COVER ASM. IYVE —pn -(93) 1
33 214-26705 SYLINDER COVER YV —hn° - N
34 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 nykr39 M3 (2)
35 214-26903 FELT PRESSER PLATE . T iYIqR (1
35 21776853 SYLTNDER COVER FELT ASH. bAZ e VAL 1A m
37 SH-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 FA° 33y M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
38 TA-0550604-R0O RUBBER PLUG 5337 1
39 $58-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
40 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 3
4T 01 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, T{SMALLY. T IIN N I(7aY) T
42 02 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL). Ve YIN B 3(3av) 1
43 01 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(186) MIIIF2I(T-H(16) 1
44 02 CK-3002000-01 ATTENTIO0N SEAL 1t ¥ Fa94¥-K(16) 1
45 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7N R-7 1
1% SS-2090520-SL SCREW 8/64-40 L=5_ W55 9/64-40 L=5 1
47 214-26606 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE , LEFT I V{ay(eat ) 1
48 231-00506 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE , RIGHT AN V1A (3%) 1
49 212-20413 BED PLATE N V43 1
50 214-37009 THROAT PLATE A{H(3E/3Y) 1
51 SS-7ITZ810-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 W%y 11/64-40 L=28 pA
52 214-26200 THROAT PLATE BASE VR 1
53 $8-7113110-SP SCREW 1/64-40 L=30 WLy 11/64-40 L=30 2
54 214-28206 FEED BASE SUPPORT 17908 {391 1
55 SH-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MY M4X0.7 L=5 1
56 2T4-76051 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER ASH. NAEY X 43N —(J3) T
57 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 A7 M3 (2)
58 214-26101 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER SPRING LYZE 10 W6 LR (1)
59 214-26002 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER MMAR 2 AN - (1
60 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 #3137 M3%0.5 L=4 (2)
3} ZT4-25905  THROAT PLATE BASE COVER FELT ISR IR [$3)
62 B1116-246-000 WING BOLT W RMA #3093 1
63 $D-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 3.5 2 v3y" D=8 H=3.5 1
64 SH-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=20 wAr7HE A 8
65 214-26507 HINGE Faynty 1
66 ZT4-76309 BED HOLDING BASE SENNIEES T
67 214-26408 BED HOLDING BASE PACKING AN OYE AN 9kY 1
68 04 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG %337 1
69 *03 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-%3-}* (J3) 1
79 05 214-37405 THROAT PLATE MA{R(IE)3Y) 9% 1
71 SS-6090520-5P SCREW 976440 = 5.0 %y 9764-40 L=5 L)
72 85-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t3y° 11/64-40 L=11 1
73 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 M b % D=5.3 1
74 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG ‘ 3-} -7 77 ¥eI7 1
75 226-19100 CAP N9V 77 FxRy 7 (AMUY) 1
76 2T4-3T306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING IF 13EN 9%V T
77 04 214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E vh 13E 1
73 04 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B Y43 B 1
79 8S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v32 11/64-40 L=11 1
80 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-F MAN A 1
BT 03 SS-41T0815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 =8 FRZYT 11/64-40 1=8 Z
82 03 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP -7 WY 3
83 B1117-246-000 HOOK biLoi s 1
84 B3013-141-HOB WASHER Leauyh A%y 2 30 1
85 TA-1100604-R0O PLUG FitY D=11 L=6 2
%6 S8-4T50915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAFyT 15/64-28 L=9 I

NOTE (&)

01....FOR USE 1IN JAPAN
02....EXCEPT USE 1K JAPAN
03....FOR LS-1342-7
04....FOR LS-1342
05....0PTIONAL PARTS

Ha [

BA %K<
LS-1342-7/
1S-1342/7
A7 yavih &



2. UPPER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
L - RFEEALR

1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT bpakd 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL Y9y LR 1
3 214-02102 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7Y 1
4 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYE VAN I 1
5 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.03
6 BIS06-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7Y FT) T
7 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2
8 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
9 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIE 9T myh 1
10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MNF - I3y 1
IT CQ-5050000-00 OTL WITK ES2] 0.03
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) Y974 74 (A) (36HM) 1
13 §8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAX7" 15/64-28 1=8 2
14 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 PAXY” M8 1=8 2
15 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIXIIHA(3.5) 1
16 S5-86608T0-TP SCREW 174-40 L= MFT174-40L=8 A
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL VI TinARA 1
18 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.25
19 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. AANFTIAYT/HAA(IR) 1
20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAN A AAMATINYIVHAA (1)
3! SS-8660810-TP SCREW 174-40 L=8 A&7 174-30 =8 (2)
22 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ZAMATVHATR 1
23 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIA7" whyh 1
25 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t737" 1/4-40 L=11 2
76 21427109 TINTNG BELT 9T A b I
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK VLY IN TV Oy 1
28 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M%7 M6 L=6 2
29 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR Y9V 7 yyaN 7y 1
30 01 214-27059 FLYWHEEL ASM. NS N (IR) 1
3T 214-27000 FLYWHEEL NCITIR [¢9]
32 §8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY" 15/64-28 1=8 (2)
33 ¥4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. AR AR VLR S (N
34 H4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH, 7R MY { B3 (1
35 WP-0450801-8SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7% ¥ % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
36 SS-61T1210-8P SCREW 11764-40 L=T2 v537° 11/64-40 L=12 ()
37 02 213-34008 FLYWHEEL NE3Y N (205 40Y) 1
38 02 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2
39 *01  400-24855 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASH. Y 9Iva(I3) 1
40 01 106-04809 SCREW NF % 37-8- VAR 2
4] SS-8T507I0-TP SCREW 15/64-28L=7 MY 16/64728 L=7 1
42 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG 13547 1

NOTE (#:32)

01....FOR LS-1342-7
02..,.FOR LS-1342

-3 -

LS-1342-78
LS-1342F



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

18 25—
%9/
15 }
|
, 24
14
18
REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _________| LS S S Qty_ _
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NF vagh var 4
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD NYE U3y a4y
3 $5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%9* 15/64-28 L=10.5
4 228-14909 FELT YUY rEa9a7ohh
5 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR N Y
6 B1411-057-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ME T X
7 S§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAEI3Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
8 B1412-051-000 FELT NIF =& ¥ 7Thb (1)
9 B1411-057-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NF - ¥ (D)

1
1
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
10 $§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TILI3y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
11 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE S13355 160 R SY3355 160 I
12 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIXIYE UF AN 1
13 §§8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TIL33y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
14 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE Iy 9a 47VH 1
15 $§-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TILTFY 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
16 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) N 79N 9% 17YF(B) !
17 $8-6091022-TP SCREW (&7 34 2
18 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT IS FAE VINE A 1
19 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM NF 93N IE Y7 95 1
20 SM-8080802-TP SCREW MAES” 2
21 B1410-771-000 STUD NE -3V - BTN S 1
22 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK iVt 1
23 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL NVF 9N I ST 1
24 * 400-27746 BUSHING REAR AR EVIN MRS AP E Y 1
25 228-14909 FELT YUY p¥avazoih 1
26 214-30053 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. NIE 93N 9397795 (73) 1
27 214-30004 ROCKING REAR ARM N YIgh vag7 o7 (n
28 $5-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 L5y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
29 214-30103 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AYF Y 3Yh vav7 7 7alh ()
30 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN v (2)
31 BT418-552-400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A& NF - AT A I



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X R - B3 Y BMR

T A

11—




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _ __ __ by b d Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT bizvi v 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARK IRV V7 BT 1
3 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRIYY JNIALN 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL FAMRAIVT TASN 1
[ 229-04155 WATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. I RESEATLIVED] T
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y9y IAFAM Y (D
8 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3 1/4-40 L=6 2
L] $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MR 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
I SS-T09ITI0-TP SCREW 9764-40 L=10.5 YT 9764-40°L=10.5 T
12 * 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK Vas vV 1
13 213-47109 FELT SOV YT A} 1
14 EA~9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S F¥yInt vy 60 2
15 400-18340 SCREW &y 2
6 A00-T8339 SCREW T T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NF VA ¥ FyH{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 v7¥ b 3.5X14X1 1
19 * 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. 7 (I3) 1
20 §8-7110510-SP SCREN 11/64-40 L=5 I3y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
71 BI4T4-555-000 SLIDE BLUCK NEVE ¥ 7VF{an T
22 105-09701 FELT YIn-5 2% yuyr7INh 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DR1VING LINK bRV IV 1
24 ES 400-33033 WALKING BAR B Y12y 7 B 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASK. YIRIN X IR - I3 1
75 BT468-053-000 WALXT YIXIVF - ATIN R T
27 $S-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v33y 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIXIVE 4N 44 1
28 262-25201 ROLLER {294 aan 1
30 §S§-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.0 ¥53° 15/64-28 L=19 1
31 0T 214-38106 STUPPER PLATE B A9 {4(B) T
32 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAFY 15/64-28 L=7 1
33 * 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. I3 Y 39y Yayryyayr4F( 1
k2| SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=§ ¥ b 3Y% FAT IR M4 L=8 2
35 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.02
3% EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BARD JTEIR IR T
37 B1501-141-H00 PRESSER BAR ATd - 1
38 %02 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P Nyt vy 12P 1
39 * 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A .ASM, HIX 92 ¥ A (93) 1
40 % 400-33031 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A IR 9x § A (1)
41 SS=7TI0910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 I= 8.5 Y53y 11764-40 L=8.5 (@3]
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AYIFageyRy 1
43 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT ATFITEY Y I 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING 4T Favey a3 1
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=4.9 X3y D=8 H=4.9 1
1% 21341151 THREAD RELEASE ROLDING PLATE APIRAGTLE(TIT ) T
a7 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING AbIWA v54E 3 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ALy bn - 1
49 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT bYabEVasl 26521 1
50 214-44559 PRESSER INNER FOOT ASM. IH7Y(J3) 1
51 214-44500 PRESSER TRNER FOOT A¥LFATY (1)
52 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 0YHJ7 3% bh M4 L=4.5 (1
53 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 MAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2
54 214-44658 PRESSER FOOT ASH. A3177(73) 1
55 214-44609 PRESSER FOOT 317y (1)
56 2T4-24708 FINGER GUARD IF-F [@3)
57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. 3937 39 X 4YN(I3) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL VT I I X A¥h N
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM RUaSAE VDA T (@))]
60 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 19T Y3V R A )7 yYa 1
61 T07-1500T VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAN EVE V2R EVAZEDS T
62 10715704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN T T I AT Y 1
63 B1526-527-00G SPRING AI7Y N3 1
64 $5-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t53¥" 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 19T Y ayy favkyvy 1
66 T07-15308 PIN AT € 7 I
67 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyAITHE Mh 1
68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 193 Y IF VALY ) 1
69 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL Z{MRIVY IRIARN 1
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT a9 Y 3PS AV 1
7T 02 213-39601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (&) YIFTIALIN TA(A)Y 1
72 SK-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=§ $537° M5X0.8 L=8 1
73 01 214-38205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE LasvANSS IS ¢ 1
74 $§-7111120-TP SCREW IWEIZY 2
75 107-13501 SPRING HOOK IYT Y Sy I IN ZRFD 2
75 TO7-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING T 7 ay5 7 IN T
77 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW Y# 7y 3R - 3 vy 2
78 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING . E¥f 2pA7 5 2
79 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK b2z VAl NS Vs 1
80 $8-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
38 T07-13766 ECCERTRICROD (SET) I TFADIT (LIh) T
82 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Vrsyvre VB 1
84 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B LYryyvIB 2
85 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VYEIVYIBYY bty 2
56 SH-8050602-TF SCREW W5 L=6 FR5 W5X0.8 =6 z
87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) y7379Yv7(B) 1
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREW YVIAN G X VES 1
89 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ep 3pA7 8 1
90 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) YIA2Yay7" 97" (B) 1
1 SH-605Z002-TP SCREW W5 L=20 TRy 7FE W M5X0. 8 L=20 T
92 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER I AN 4328 % 1
93 $5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 T3y 15/64-28 L=T7 1
94 02 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YTAIY ARy {5(B) 1
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR LS-1342-7 LS-1342-7TH
02....FOR LS-1342 LS-134288



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
=% Bk




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ____ ____ _| by _ A4 aty
1 214-35102 FEED DOG A7Yn (2.5%5)(3%/39) 1
2 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWL73Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
3 214-28008 FEED BASE 2794 4 1
4 P§-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 A7 Yty 2.0X10 1
5 214-28107 FEED BASEPIN A4 ey 1
6 B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK A7VFI-RIRL 473X !
7 214-29006 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT M-V VUM 1
8 $8-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t73%7" 3/16-28 L=11,5 1
9 214-29501 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL I3y 7YY rAaN 1

10 §5-8110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6,5 PA%¥* 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
I 214-29105 VERTICAL FEED ARN 7y kv 1
12 §8-6121850-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v7%>° 3/16-28 L=18 1
13 SD-0800701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H=7 4" V37" D=9 N=7 1
14 214-29709 VERTICAL FEED THRUST COLLAR 7 ayy A7IATAMET - 1
15 SH-8050402-TP SCREW bARY 2
16 10205201 NEEDLE BAR FRAWE ROD AJF - 3-F IR 1
17 210-48707 HINGE SCREW TYTAY R & var 1
18 214-29204 VERTICAL FEED ROD I ayy A7ymyh 1
19 EA~9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 998 vh 150 1
20 214-29600 VERTICAL FEED ROD FELT 7t 39y A7yuyk Johh 1
21 213-87402 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD OIL FELT FNMRATIOYY X2937Thh T
22 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT A79Farera{tyx 1
23 214-27901 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT AAA7YY 139 1
24 §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 2
25 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK I3 1
26 SD-0640752-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 = 7.5 & V37 D=6.35 B=7.5 T
27 214-27802 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE ATV 1 1
28 §D-0790701-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=7 xvEy 1
29 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 myh730N 1/4-40 1
30 214-27604 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT MAIVT 1
31 B1607-246-000 s T AN FTITT LB 1
32 CS-111101C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM,D=11,11 W=10 Z72M7 D=11,11 W=10 73 1
33 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A7Zv9% D=11.11 W=10 (n
34 §S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
35 214-27703 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT D MATVT JT7D AN 1
36 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT AT 9IEARN TINR 1
37 §5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 ARV 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
38 214-28305 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM Z{NMATYDF 1
39 §8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7%y° 3/16-28 L=15,5 1
40 214-28503 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM STOPPER ZAMATYYT Abon° ~ 1
41 214-28404 HORTZONTAL FEED ARM ROD MMETIIT 77 T
42 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |54 23 1
43 §5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 yh7E Wb 15/64-28 1
44 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7) Faykyaq 1
45 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7) Faykyaq 2
46 S§-7110970-TP SCREW T1764-40 L= 8.5 Y737 11764-40 L=8'5 4
47 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK A7VFavedhra v 2
48 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT A7VFadky a4z 1
49 §8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
50 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT 7ty 1
;31 $8-7090610-SP SCREW ~9/64-40 L=6 Y737 9764-40 L=6 2
52 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN A7VFavkyavive v 1
53 §5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IAL73Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
54 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7Vfavkyoyh 1
55 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 Y3y D=8 H=4 1
56 213-37605 SPRING A7VFIVEIRT EINTIN F 1
57 213-38009 SPRING HOOK EIn YN 3 1
58 §8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t7%y" 11/64-40 L=16 2
59 214-30202 FEED ADJUSTING ArYFavey 1
60 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 1507005 300 1
61 214-30301 FEED ADJUSTING DIAL VEERTE LT 1
62 §5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t73y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
63 225-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW LA EVAS S o 1
64 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
65 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN A7VFa9kIe v 1
66 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING ATTFITIT YN F 1
67 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM, MAEIVIVI(I3) 1
68 213-36607 FEED LINK VIS eA) V) (1)
69 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7438 3-1 -0y7 by (1
70 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.04)
71 SK-8050612-TF SCREW M5X6 M3 H5X0.8°L=6 [§Y)
72 213-36706 FEED ROD A AAA{F7909h A 1
73 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN MAETYIIE Y 1
74 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 & V37" D=10 H=8 1
75 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT XN -y 1
76 CS-120T0T0-SH THRUST COLLARASK, D=12 W=10 A7AMF D=12 W=10 73 T
77 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 A7ZM% D=12 W=10 (n
78 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A% 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
79 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb 4447 9 1
80 213-88004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAF ¥ Y770 - 1
&1 0T 55-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 T=9 b7y 3/16-28L=9 2
NOTE (#52) 01....FOR LS-1342 LS-13425



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO __NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION oy _ A 4 Qty
1 03 214-31457 LATCH HOOK ASM. FIFR Y (J3) 1
2 05 214-35854 LATCH HOOK ASM. FFHI(I3) 1
3 214-35953 LATCH INNER HOOK ASM. FIFFIIN(IR) (1
4 03 230-26008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN IIX9FR XL (1)
5 214-41803 NEEDLE GUARD Wb (1)
[ 2T4-22707 TENSTON SPRING FagIn F [€))
7 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW YFh THEL MARY (3)
8 214-42306 TENSION SCREW Favkyy (1)
9 214-42405 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW FATIN 3IARY (1)

10 228-14008 SCREW PO RARY (2)
T Z230-26404 FELT TINF [CO
12 231-02403 NEEDLE GUARD belt ] (1)
13 231-02809 NEEDLE GUARD SETSCREW IIHARARY (2)
14 214-35508 HOOK YT (1)
15 05 214-35706 INNER HOOK PRESSER UFhvidx (1)
16 02 Z2T4-4T753 THREAD TRINWER LATCH HOOK ASK. L3 EVRTEs R A YED) T
17 04 214-35458 THREAD TRIMMER LATCH HOOK ASM. {MVIITIFIT(HI) 1
18 214-41803 NEEDLE GUARD Ny (1)
19 107-22908 TENS10N SPRING JA{hFAIIN 3 (1)
20 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW YN VAT MY (3)
21 Z30-26800 ADJUSTING SCREW FATLIZT” (SO0
22 230-26701 SCREW FAYIN FIARY (1)
23 228-14008 SCREW NYYFIAZY (2)
24 230-26404 FELT 7xhh (1)
25 231-02403 NEEDLE GUARD bkt (1)
76 291-02809 ~NEEDLE GUARD SETSCREW VITANART” (2)
27 230-27402 IDLE PREVENTION SPRING T-FYE YIN 3 (1)
28 214-35508 HOOK AY A (1)
29 214-35656 LATCH INNER HOOK ASM. {MIIYTIFIIAR(23) (1)
30 02 230-26008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN IR0 IAPT (1)
3T 01 2T4-3570% "TNRER HOOK PRESSER- DFAINATL (S0
32 02 214-37702 ADJUSTING PLATE T XTyH{FaveI{R 1
33 214-29402 VERTICAL FEED CAM (0.6) > ayy A7944(0.6) 1
34 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
35 B1301-340-000 SAFETY CLUTCH D1SK TV VIVFIYN Y 1
35 SS-8150710-5P SCREW ™ 15/64-28 L=7 FAFT 15764-28 L=T )
37 212-23409 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TR I9FRTE &Y 1
38 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27V 9y ety 2.0X10 1
39 B1639-051-000 SPRING AVE 2V N2 1
40 212-23508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER YR WIYFRIE 2YYY 1
11 Z3T-02700 L LDER AT TITANT T
42 $5-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4 2
43 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR YA FTIAIN 1
44 $5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Ay 15/64-28 L=7 1
45 214-27208 LOWER SHAFT Y8y 1
5 [ 213-33505 “LOWER SPROCKET JRZT UL T
47 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Z7° 079 W 1
48 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Tve vI-F N % 1
49 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TUE Vy-# I3 1
50 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK T/ VI-F 3 37 R 1
51 BI309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TV VIF T XIILN R I
52 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TR Y-F I3-9v7 1
53 105-03605 SAFETY BASE VY YISy 1
54 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TV VY-F Y3-Vy7 by 1
55 $8-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ¥539° 1/4-40 L=11 2
56 SD-0640322-TP REW D="6.35 = 3.2 B v%J" D=6.35 H=3.2 T
57 $D-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2Y3y* D=6.35 H=3.2 1
58 $5-8090540-SP SCREN 9/64-40 L=5 kA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5 1
59 BT-0500300~EA 0IL TUBE YLAVFI-7° 0.05
60 214-41605 LOWER SPROCKET 87" nhyh 1
51 2 SE-605100Z-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 IR 7FE BT M5X0.8 L=10 7z
62 03 B9117-201-000 BOBBIN ey 1
63 *03 231-02601 INNER HOOK GUIDE Fih XPvH 1
64 B1827-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK Y 7vH o 1
65 B1826-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN A NIV Iy ) 1
i SS-T092810-SF SCREW 9764-40 L=25.4 55 T
67 §$5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Yit3%xy 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
68 03 212-31204 ADJUSTING PLATE Fhh Y7V Fareyis 1
69 03 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyh273% Ak M5X0.8 L=12 2
70 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 3% 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
7T *03 40079253 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASH. VAR Z3ELCE)) T
72 %02 400-29255 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASM. T2 4 (415)39) (43) 1
73 %03 400-29250 HOOX SHAFT BASE AT IR 4 (1)
74 #02 400-29252 HOOR. SHAFT BASE BT 28 4(415)3) (1)
75 %03 400-29246 HOOR. SHAFT METAL IS 2R (1)
76 %02 A00-29248 — HOOK SHAFT HETAL AT TR FXTIT) (SO
77 01 B1820-246-000 WASHER bt 1
78 01 B1820-246-00A WASHER A NI N A 1
79 B1820-246-008 WASHER B NI :B 1
80 01 B1820-246-00C WASHER C pAeaks b Y 1
BT 01 BI820-245-00D WASHER INTITF % T
82 03 212-27301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR Ve b iyl o 1
83 02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAIF v y(n-by %) 1
84 02 231-02601 INNER HOOK GUIDE b X7V 1
85 02 231-02205 HOOK SHAFT BEVEL GFAR I THINT N 1
86 ZT4-31200 HODOK SHAFT LUBRICATION FELT EPALEEVEVA L) T
87 £Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.15
88 B1836-246-000-A LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GFAR AT IHIND R 1
89 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 3
90 B1803-246-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE I3Y 2 AL 1
91 ¥ SS-8TIU5Z0-TP SCREN T1/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFT T1/64-40 L=4.5 T
NOTE (332) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRES
02....FOR LS-1342-7 LS-1342-78
03,...FOR LS-1342 LS-1342/8

...FOR LS-1342-7(0PTIONAL PARTS)
..FOR LS-1342(OPTIONAL PARTS)

LS-1342-7TH (A 7Y a &)
LS-1342/ (X 7Y avis)



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342—-7)

AU BMR (LS—-1342-7H)

41 2
40
38
29
REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTIGOCN tooy A 4Gty

1 214-39005 SOLENO1D FITTING PLATE NIV 4b YPI4R 1

2 55-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t73¥° 15/64-28 L=10 2

3 231-04201 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID PIS IS 1

4 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uYh77# Ab M4X0.7 L=6 2

5 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA3Y" 11/64-40 L=4 2

[ ¥ HK-03456400-08 PIN CONTACT [SPERZ2) p)

7 * HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P Yy vy 12P 1

8 CS-0950816-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 A7AMF D=9.5 W=8 1

9 214-39104 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ARM AFIYV LN D5 1
10 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
TT 214-39203 THREAD TRIKEER SOLENGID LIFK TFXIbAF 397 I
12 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2 V%Y D=6 H=4.5 1
13 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 4 vy D=7.94 H=4.5 1
14 214-39302 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK NIV LB LYFYYVY 1
15 SD-0600352-SP HINGE SCREW 2 vy 1
16 SD-0600321-SP AINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2Z T vy D=6 B=3.2 T
17 214-39401 FOLLOWER ARM ¥ a9 9IoF 1
18 214-39500 CAM ROLLER SHAFT Bhauy ) 1
19 214-40508 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ROLLER { M)A 1
20 5S-8110410-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAXY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
7T 214-39609 FOLLOWER BASE M R T
22 $S-6151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 v5%y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
23 214-39708 FOLLOWER SHAFT AEVINS 1
24 $§-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 NAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
25 214-39807 THREAD TRIMMER LINK {}h¥097 1
13 SD-0640631-TP WINGE SCREW D=6.35 B=6.3 ¥ V% D=6.35 H=6.3 I
27 214-39906 MOVING KN1FE ARM N2V 1
28 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 4 V%" D=6.35 H=4.5 1
29 $§-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v7%¥" 3/16-28 L=12 1
30 214-40003 MOVING ENIFE BASE N AR 4 1
3T U1 BIB53-512-005-& HOOK SHAFT WASHER, & WY IF T 54 T
32 01 B1853-512-00B-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, B R IV ¥ EB 1
33 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C LSS o\ W 1
34 01 B1853-512-00D HOOK SHAFT WASHER R IV Y% 1
35 01  B1853-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER Y IF N % !
K3 214-40607 ROVING KNIFE VLY T
37 $8-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v53%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
38 214-40102 FIXING KNIFE 74X 1
39 $S-6090620-TP SCREW |57 > 2
40 214-40201 CLAMP PLATE 757" {4 1
11 SS-60602Z0-SP SCREW 3732-56 L= 2.0 ¥55y° 3/3%-56 [=2 p)
42 214-40300 THREAD TRIMMER CAH 1M ¥D04 1
43 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2

NOTE (352D

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 11 -

PAZY* 1/4-40 L=6
BRESR




8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342—7)
EE)/Ny 7Btk (LS-1342—-7H)

1
R
N0
é 21 3
0 L o
.,
—é ///o} é 17
N P 5 16
21 0 N 27 .
. B Ry i
L d ~ !
> G ~
20 22y / > @@&L ' T
\\
b ~ Y . 11 :"f ‘o
! > I
¢ 11 ) ” |
Iy 6 J&kk
: 0 0 @ A ¥
/ﬂ/ Z ~ :
- < (/] -7 . \ 13
Q
o 0 ) @ Y 12
(Y] !
9 ' aL /@
L A \ @@
o )J)§\
2 J/ o~ 19
. ~
.- R //,% 18
S
REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ] LA S SR aty
1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER YA 1
2 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 YHITFE Wb 2
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 b H R Ib ¥ M6 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IYVVE LYY 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 yhsFIh M6é 1
3 213-48503 FITTING BASE . VAL ASS L i 1
7 §S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YheI3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ ¥ IA00vy 1
9 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  B= 4 & Viy D=8 H=4 1
10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFyh 15/64-28 1
11 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 4 V%Y D=8 H=3.5 2
12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ ¥ 7A79Ivr(1) 1
13 $S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 b33y 3/16-28 L=7 1
14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VN =N 3% 1
15 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* XY 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 135-15606 SPRING ISV VR TSP L 1
17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIRIIUN - N 3y 1
18 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N ITUN =ZPINe - 1
19 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWeI3Y" 11/64-40 L=18 1
20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION N -h 1
21 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 375 1
22 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING IVVA N vy 1
23 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-3-7(1) 1




9. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342-7)

I ERMR (LS-1342-7H)

1

N

I

I3RRERIREER) mv

~
~—25

JITITEITYY )

-13 —-



REF.NO  _WOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ___ DESCRIPTION ______ | LA S S i 2
1 * 400-24849 5RANGE SWITCH ASM. T VY249 #(J3) 1
2 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 b R9% FAT 2Ry M3 L=§ (4)
3 214-42603 SWITCH COVER AL9FHN® - (1)
4 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE Z{9FEN YNIVEL 4 (1)
5 ¥ 400-24848 HRANGE SWITCH SUB(A) ASM. T VYR 9F%n VA(S3) (1)
6 214-42900 KEY TOP A ¥~by7° A (1)
7 214-43007 KEY TOP B ¥-by7° B (n
8 214-43106 KEY TOP C ¥~by7° C (1)
9 214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-pby7° D (1)

10 214-43809 KEY TOP F ¥-My7°F (1)

11 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN ¥ )

12 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 uYH7FIh M3X0.5 1y (3)

13 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe52y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

14 % 400-24964 AIR APPARATUS (A) ASM. I7-Y9FA(73) 1

15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) (2)

16 * 400-24856 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (A) ASH, F YUY AYA(IY) §))

17 GAK-~A2302A00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A FYUY AT VA (1)

18 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (ThE' ) (1)

19 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIVFa-7 (0.25)

20 % HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE ARE-3IHL M5 (3)

21 * HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR MYV 10P (1)

22 ‘BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (2)

23 HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) 74Y-3-7(4) (2)

24 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 YVE73Y D=4.1 L=50 4

25 SK~3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 YVEZRXY D=4.1 L=50 4

26 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YIEI%3" D=4.8 L=25 2

27 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, 7=V al-4(73) 1

28 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 7eVA-V% 2l -4 (1)

29 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE V¥ aba-1 9514 (1)

30 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-Y%' 5 (1)

31 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (V¥ ) (1)

32 BT-0600401-ER  TUBE f1-7° (1)

33 ¥ 400-24966 ATR APPARATUS (C) ASM. I7-Y9#C(43) 1

34 * 400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM. F YUY AT YC(s3) (1)

35 * HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR NIy v 10P (1)

36 GAK-A2302C00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C Y A YC (D

37 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979%° 5B (TN ) (D

38 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIYFa-7 (D

39 * HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE ARE-3F N5 (5)

40 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 7{¥-v-7(2) (2)

41 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) (2)

42 HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) 74Y-3-7(4) (2)

43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-7 (4)

44 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) (2)

—14 —



10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342-7)
AP 2 OBM% (LS-1342-TH])

i@%@%

9
7
13
REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION CYLA AL %y
1 214-41407 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE VAR YR 1
2 SS-7110910-TP- SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Y73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID APV 24 1
4 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YL 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v7¥ b 3 3.7X8X1 1
6 * HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT [V V2 V4N 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE ROD AP2NAF ¥ 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING Hv7 Vo 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6h737h M4 1
10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63739 M4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 ayhr77017h M4 1
12 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5X 13X 1 v7¥ b %.5X14X1 1
13 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 v5¥ b % 4.8X11.5%2 1



11. DL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342-7)
DL EEE (LS-1342-7H)

- 16 —

REF.NO __MOTE ___PARTNO.
1 PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER PALAS IV 1
2 SH~-6044002-TP  SCREW oyhI7+% bk 2
3 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW IPVA =LY EIET” 1
4 NK-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyhrIIh M8 1
5 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK aya ¥ avy Vv 1
6 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW YIEINT - A VEY 1
7 SD-0600454-TP  SHOULDER SCREW A %y D=6 H=4.5 1
8 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER aya It ayy Yy rAN -¥ 1
9 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v3%3° 11/64-40 L=16 2
10 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT aya ¥t ayy Yyryiz 1
11 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=8 2
12 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW ) 1
13 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER Y73 1
14 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) J{¥-v~7(4) 1



12. AUTOMATIC HAND LIFTER (OPTION) COMPONENTS (FOR LS—1342—7)
HE#x LITEMGR (X7 ay) (LS-1342-7H)

13
REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNO. ~_______ DESCRIPTION ¢ Loy A AWty
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER I7yYva 1
2 SM-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 nYyI7HE Wb 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVVE VYIRS 1
4 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 ayhrFYh M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 Y3y D=T.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A ¥ N 9AFIFS LN -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B ¥ M UA¥IIY bn -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyhryHE bh M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT ARV 2/l S A 1
10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW i h 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) VA 274 (3T) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IVE A74(9ym) 1
13 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 IVE23Y" D=5.1 L=40 2
14 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v5%>" 15/64-28 1=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) v4Y-v-7(2) 1
16 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 74%-v-7(3) i
17 01 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MRIZFa94I-H(16) 1
18 02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL av b F2943-1(16) 1
19 % 400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. FHI7r e 29¥(23) 1
20 * 400-25035 KNEE SWITCH ASM. Ly 2MyF(I3) (1)
21 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 ZY¥F 33 95 (T002) 6D}
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AYF ¥ & 4 (T002) (2)
23 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v3%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
24 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LTS 11/64-40 L=14 2)
25 * MAT-80232T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE L Z{Y¥ MIYELA (1)
76 * S5-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 INeTES 11/64-40 L=7 o))
27 * WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 YI¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)

NOTE (EF)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN

—-17 -

HAML 1R
HAZEERS<




13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
SRPFEER

24:25:26

X

REF.NO __NOTE
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1M Fa93(43) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. 1MFa93 (v v) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AMNIN 35 7 (n
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING 1MhIN % (1)
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. AMNIN R TUHE 5 43 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSTON NUT 1hFa-3 IV} @)
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 1h2nAE" v(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-Y45 (4)
9 225-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M Fa99¥544x (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) AbFa-¥ " x (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MF3-I95 4FVF A (2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1MFasyyyz (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 {1{bFa-I4 - A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENS1ON PLATE 24154 Fay¥Es (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING A 44F 4bFIYIN (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {bavy Iy} (N
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1h2lA{4 (1)
18 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 FATES 1/8-44 L=6.4 (1
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 U3y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhrryh 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE AP2RAEIE Y (1)
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN A7 W ey 1
23 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 YIk7%3" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
24 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1b2NRAETF 9 1
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR Ahalt Ay - 1
26 01  230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR APIRRAETF 9 1
NOTE (3E32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE R

- 18 ~



14. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
THhEEHERRE

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. {NEI9F(I3) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. AbNERIIIA £ (5ya0 ) (1)
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. A % 2(5973° %) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AN IXHEY 7 (YT %) ()
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER API3bn - (1)
6 213-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE TR¥ 7% 1 Fa0ei1a V)
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AHIN % (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ a3h Y n-y Py (2)
9 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR 1M REIIIIIN (1

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION v (1)

11 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7V F3-¥9 C YN § @Y

12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch &b Ay (1)

13 RE-0500000-XK0 E-RING Efr 2bAy 5 (1)

14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyyre (1)

15 $5-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IALIXY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)

16 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 Y53 9/64-40 L=5 [§))

17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE PN Tevaelt] (1)

18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v5%9° 11/64-40 L=8 3

19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL AP N 1

20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 MAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2

21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 13037 13 1

22 $S-6090620-TP SCREW 573 1

23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. 24NV (I3) 1

24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SYTYHPIIIE 4 (1)

25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE & A4F APFI-IF - TYH (1)

76 NS-GI10310-5P NUT 11/64-40 WhIFIr 11764-40 [@Y)

27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 41 {bF39IM" } (D

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 11¥3-7 #5 (2)

29 213-78708° THREAD TENSION POST & 4{F M FIITE D (D

30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {bFavy Fyb (1)

31 SH-5040800-SP SCREW 1574 p)

32 225-38706 PACKING AMRENIIFE AR kY 1

—-19 —



15.KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
fik LT BEER

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ _____
1 214-32851 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. t¥ 75 73(93%) 1
2 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyHI7HE Ab M6 L=25 2
3 214-32703 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE [SAN %70 2 | 1
4 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 X v3y D=7.94 H=4.5 2
5 214-33008 NEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE S LIV 1
6 P5-0400222-X0 SPRING PIN I ey 1
7 214-33107 KNEE LIFTER SPRING S LS 1
8 214-05709 KNEE LIFTER ARM et 7 o5 1
9 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 ayHs73E Ah M5X0.8 L=20 1
10 214-32604 KNEE LIFTER STOPPER ARM St 1
1T SH-5052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 HTA77FF BT M5X0.8 L=20 1
12 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 bAZY 1
13 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 o373y M5X0.8 192 1
14 214-33206 STOPPER ARM Abyn° 957 1
15 $5~6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v53y" 3/16-28 L=12 2
16 714-32505 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT YEIrYy T
17 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. Y¥ 7FREY MIIIYF (43) 1
18 229-32404 BRACKET [Sae2 VAN i b (n
19 229-34707 SCREW YF TFATY INIYIYT VAR (2)
20 214-33354 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. v¥ 7742(23) 1
21 SN-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 7h7% W M6 L=12 [€))]
22 214-33305 KNEE PRESS LEVER 585270 (1)
23 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER Y¥ FFAHNT - (1)
24 229~-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBEER v¥ 774AT A (D)
25 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE Yh 7744 (1)
76 225-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT F 77 {A35L @)
27 01 214-33404 PRESSER LIFTER ARM FHI7r 97 1
28 01  SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyHr7HE A M5X0.8 L=16 1
29 01  214-33503 PRESSER LIFTER PLATE A¥I7Y 4% 1
30 01  SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 WIAITHE Wb 2
31 07 BBI31-019-000 CHAIN 74 I
32 01  B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sha wr 2

NOTE (i:%)

01....OPTIONAL PARTS

— 20—

A7 y3vER &

&



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

i BEtR

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ey A 4 @ty
213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM, 7-ApvY297hh (73)LU-1510 1
213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-Arvh 2972 AhA (1)
213-45806 FELT B Sa S VIELYEI AN} (D
213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 BV 297 xhb (n
213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM, JIAb3#I(23) 1
213-46309 FELT VS (D
213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT ATVAVEYEL TIAD (N
213-46408 FELT hh%ay37 b (D
FEA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 VI8 v 60 (2)
$S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 Y53y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

213-40708
88-7110510-SP

UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

L2 2
IR 11/64-40 L= 5

DN b et bt ] bt ]
O WIS = O W00~ OO Wb —

1

1

€Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2

213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE T VIF IN Y 1

CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy 0.2

213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT b ETVEVET I

55-3090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MY 9/64-40 L=6 1

213-46002 FELT 72529171l 1

B1412-051-000 FELT MF -4 % 7zRb 1

€Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3

21 BT-0500300-FA OIL TUBE YVAYFI-7" 0,25
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A ¥ a7 77" F347A 1
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B 7 a7 77 74778 1
24 214-07705 FELT ¥ ay7 77 F4vI72hh 2
25 88-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%9° 11/64-40 L=9.,5 2
26 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 7Y 0.156
27 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S ¥RV 60 1
28 214-33800 OIL TANK .00 % V4 1
29 B1203-051-000 OIL FELT. Y9y 7 YTAAL 7Ib 1
30 §8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALFFY 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 8Q-T110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 VIR 1
32 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 7y 0.4
33 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 92 Y Yy AVEVA4 T2 b 1
34 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER VBV A %2917 AT 1
35 88-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 1

—-91 —

INIET 3/16-28 L=7




17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
ARV b HNA— - R E BB

REE.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _____ __ DESCRIPTION __________t _¥v__
1 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AN - (3% ))3 1
2 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) AT UMY - (3% ) (1
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AN -FYT af4 (1
4 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AN - (kA D) 1
5 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A AN - JFaT A 1
6 $8-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 v7%¥* 15/64-28 L=30 )
7 §$8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v5%2y° 15/64-28 L=14 1
8 §S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWty 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 §5-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 p72%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
10 214-34451 BELT COVER ASM. , LOWER AN -YR(43) 1
11 214-34402 BELT COVER LOWER AN T4 (1)
12 214-34501 BELT COVER COVER A I =74 (1)
13 $8-61563040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b33 15/64-28 L=30 2
14 8$§8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28§ L=14 t7%y" 15/64-28 L=14 2
15 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2 .4 L=16 YVEZRY D=2.4 L=16 4
16 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L% b % 3.2X7X0.5 4
17 B6202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 73%% 1
18 ¥ 400-25300 0IL POT T7 ey 1
19 WP-0612076-SP  WASHER 6,1X11X2 vid b % 6.1X11X2 1



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRILTHERIR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1h79% (73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER PINENANES (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SE VL (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION PANE Vs B e (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1bYE05Y (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 ¥5333° N6 L=15 2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANTE 9330 (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE 7k 3 A (1)
g 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {MFHF (2
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFF 9(91) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFF ¥ 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 237 M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ibs Vo AN (] (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 9(34) (D
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1b3f (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3F & 3 5.1%9,2X1.3 %3
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 myEsIvE M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 IyhyYh M16X1.5 192 (D
19 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30%2.6 t5% ¥ x 17X30X2.6 (2
20 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, ATV V97 (3) 1
21 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE ARM Y 215852 (D
22 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER IMFANT VI (3204 4 (1)
23 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM AMFAVTVID7 (1
24 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFAVTVIDT & 4 (1)
25 SM-4041001-SC NUT M4X0.7 YRy M4X0.7 232 (2)
26 N¥-5040002-SE SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY M4 L=12 )]
27 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 X 20 A" 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
28 SM-4042001-SC NUT M4X0.7 uyhrFY M4X0.7 232 (D
29 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 oyhrFYh ¥4X0.7 2y2 (2)

—~93 —




19. OPTION & GAUGE COMPONENTS

REF.NO _ _NOTE = _ PARTRO. _ ____ ____ DESCRIPTION ___ ______| LS A U SR Qty _ _
1 01  214-34956 LS-1342 BINDER SET LS-1342n° {v& —tyb 1
2 214-27406 THROAT PLATE IYRE (G P2 i /) (D
3 MAQ-14302000 FEED PLATE A ASM. A2V45A(5Y1 ) (1)
4 MAQ-14303000 FEED PLATE B 79448 1)
5 MAQ-09205000 BINDER LOCK NUT NAYR PARYD (2)
6 HAQ-09204000 BINDER SETSCREW NAYE ARy @
7 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IMEFFY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
3 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 INEFRY 11/64-40 L= 5 1)
9 MAQ-09206000 TAPE GUI1DE F-7 0 A (1)

10 SD-0721112-SN HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=11.1 xRy (1)
I 212-3200% SPRING N2 R YVIZE R k] Y]
12 MAQ-14306000 FEED 7Y ) N
13 214-45200 VERTICAL FEE CAM I a9 AVhA (N {74 -39) (n
14 214-45150 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LTI (I3 (V& -39 8]
15 214-45051 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 17y (23) (1)
16 01 212-25404 FEED A7V VR -39) !
17 B9101-340-040 EDGE GUIDE ASM. YA (93) 1
18 MAM-22709000 SCREW MIF{EMAZY 2
19 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 t5¥ " % 5.5X13X1 2
20 B9104-340-000 FIXING BINDER FITTING PLATE. 7N LR -bIYI{4 1
21 214-45507 FEED DOG 79N (I02.3)(38/39) T
22 214-45408 PRESSER FOOT AYIFhTY 1
23 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 mYBI7FE Wb M4 L=4,5 1
24 02  214-45853 INNER PRESSER 3/16 ASM. YINF1Y7" FHAPI3/16(73) 1
25 02  214-45952 WELDING INNER PRESSER 1/4 ASM. YINGAYI FAAYI1/4(23%) 1
76 214-45804 WELDING INNER PRESSER 3/16 YINF4YT TIAIL 3716 m
27 214-45903 WELDING INNER PRESSER 1/4 YINFAVT FARIT 1/4 1)
28 SM-8040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4 .5 WHITHE Ab M4 L=4.5 (N
29 SM-5040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 Y738 Ab M4 L=4.5 (1
30 02  214-46158 OUTER PRESSER 3/16 ASH. YINFLYIT IPAPI3/16(3) 1
31 04~ 212-45059 WELDING OUTER PRESSER 1/4 ASH. YINy (V7" IVAFI1/A(T3) I
32 214-46109 WELDING OUTER PRESSER 3/16 YIRF4YI" VAL 3/16 (1
33 214-46000 WELDING OUTER PRESSER 1/4 YIAFLYY" YhYE 1/4 (1)
34 230-34002 FINGER GUARD E1A0 8 N )
35 230-34002 FINGER GUARD Elal (1)
NOTE (#EE2) 01....FOR LS-1342 LS-13425

02....0PTIONAL PARTS

— 924 —

A7V avEg



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
R fBE LR

1
]

2~4

1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y yeynt 1 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE £ 54N - (& 1) 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N 548 - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL N I4n - (¥3-) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va-7 # v F(33-) 1
6 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO,2(700CC) 7 7LI7ZE4INO . 2(700CC) 1
7 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 5%y 1
8 02 B9117-201-000 BOBBIN ey 1
9 01 107-59603 ° ALUMINUN BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAIK € v (a-byhy%) 1

10 02 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN PRt ] 1

11 B8204-245-00A FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 IR Y 1

12 105-29808 COVER (/A A=A 57 N 1

13 B9130-245-000 BOLT (NI 25 3 1N 4

14 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 t5% # % 7.5X19X1.5 4

15 NM-6060001-SD NUT M6 ayhsFy M6 1y2 4

6 WC=3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 F160-2 SY3355 #160-2 I

17 01 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAKD YIEYAT VR 3

18 01 214-40102 FIXING KNIFE I7{AR 1

19 01  214-40201 CLAMP PLATE 15v7° 14 1

20 ¥01 400-24864 RELAY CORD E ASM. Fayr{1-}" E(J3) 1

21 *¥02 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASN VIR 1

22 02 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD FYIIIRHIY ) 1

23 02 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 yhsIvh 15/64-28 1

24 02 B9109-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE yYII% ¥¥L 44 1

25 02  SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LIy 11/64-40 L=7 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LS-1342-7
02....FOR LS-1342

— 25 —

LS-1342-7H
LS-1342H




21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEFHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

cbsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEERE, %%Rev.No . BEZSBILE,
BEOEREFBVERDGAL, BIBSNEEETH, THYTETT,
29351301

No.1314-[04] - Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEffim/D:0bsoleted partsHlBSE/E:ErratumiE

([ Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. )
* INo, | E No. G e * MNo. | E |[No. & #
D| 02 2| 69[214-44153 Al 04 2| 69|229-51552
D| 03 3] 39|214-40474 Al 04 31 39/400-24855
D| 03 4| 241213-39205 Al 04 4| 241400-27746
D| 03 6| 12[/213-39908 A 04 6| 12/400-33026
D| O3 6| 19/400-17406 A| 04 6| 19,400-33029
D| 03 6| 24 B1466-563-000 Al 04 6| 24[400-33033
D| 03 6| 33/213-57561 A| 04 6| 33/400-24852
D| 03 6| 35|GPK-58005000
D| 03 6| 38|GBC-02621000 A| 04 6| 38|HK-0346101-20
D| 03 6| 39|213-41052 A| 04 6| 39/400-33032
D| 03 6| 40/213-41003 A| 04 6| 40(400-33031
D| 03 10| 63(212-27400 A| 04 10| 63/231-02601
D|o03 10| 71/214-30855 A| 04 10| 71/400-29253
Di{o03 10| 72|214-37553 Al 04 10{ 72(400-29255
D| 03 10| 73{214-30806 Al 04 10| 73|400-29250
D|o3 10| 74|214-37504 A| 04 10| 74|400-29252
D| 03 10| 75({214-31002 A| 04 10| 75|400-29246
D| 03 10/ 76{214-37603 A| 04 10| 76|400-29248
Al 04 10| 91|8S-8110520-TFP
D| 03 11 6/D6043-555-B00 Al 04 11 6|HK-0346400-0B
D| 03 11 7/D6028-555-B0OA Al 04 11 7 {HK-0346101-20
D| 03 11 8|/M9638-110-000
D| 03 14 11214-42553 A| 04 14 1/400-24849
D| 03 14 51214-43551 Al 04 14 5/400-24848
D| 03 14| 14 |GAK-A2301AAD Al 04 14| 14|400-24964
D| 03 14| 16 |GAK-A2302AA0 Al 04 14 161400-24856
D| 03 14| 20|D6042-555-B00 Al 04 14| 20 |HK-0346400-0A
D| 03 14| 21|D6043-555-B00
D) 03 14| 22|M9638-110-000
D| 03 14| 23|D6028-555-B0A A| 04 14| 21 |HK-0346101-00
D|{ 03 14| 34 |GAK-A2301CAO A| 04 14| 33|400-24966
D{ o3 14| 35|GAK-A2302CA0 A| 04 14| 34|400-24858
D| 03 14| 39,D6042-555-B00 A| 04 14| 39 |HK-0346400-0A
D| 03 14| 40 |D6043-555-B00
D| 03 14| 41|/M9638-110-000
CREE 14| 42|D6028-555-B0A Al 04 14| 35|HK-0346101-00

— 926 —



Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
No. | B [No. i g * [No. [ B |No. & &
03 15 6 | D6043-555-B00 A G4 15 6 HK-03464C0-0E
03 17 19 GAK-A14040C0 Al 04 17 19(400-2503¢
03 17| 20| GAK-A14040A0 A| 04 17| 20;400-25035
A 04 17| 25| MAT-80232T00
Al 04 17 26)85-7110710-8L
Al 04 17| 27 /WP-0480856-5P
03 22 18{B9121-012-000 Al 04 22 181400-25300
03 25 20214-43957 Al 04 25 20/400-24864
03 25 21 MSC-M80000A0 Al 04 25 211400-26920

- 27—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H__NO S H__NO [Tk H N B H__NO

BT-0500300-EA 10 59 | B9104-340-000 24, 20 HX-0029500-00 12 23 SD-0640631-TP 11 26
BT-0500300-EA 21 21 | B9109-246-000 25 24 HX-0029500-00 14 15 | SD-0640752-TP 8 26
Br-0600401-EB 14 22 | B9110-012-000 25 3 HX-0029500-00 14 44 SD-0720331-SP 17 5
BT-0600401-EB 14 32 | B9111-012-000 25 4 HX-0035400-0N 14 11 SD-0721112-SN 24 10

BT-0600401-EB 14 43 | B9113-012-000 25 § SD-0790451-SP 11 13
B1116-246-000 2 62 | B9117-201-000 10 62 J1067-000-000 26 7 SD-0790451-SP 20 4
B1117-246-000 2 83 | B9117-201-000 25 8 SD-0790701-SP 8§ 28
B1129-051-000 2 22 | B9130-245-000 25 13 MAM-22709000 24 1 SD-0800352-SP 2 63

8
B1132-521-000 2 27 MAQ-09204000 24 6 SD-0800352-SP 12 11
B1148-556-000 19 11 | CM-3002000-B1 243 MAQ-09205000 24 5 SD-0800402-TP 8 55
B1203-051-000 21 29 | CM-3002000-B1 17 17 MAQ-09206000 24 9 SD-0800402-TP 12 9
B1203-512-000 3 29 | CM-3002000-01 2 44 MAQ-14302000 24 3 SD-0800481-SP 6 45
B1210-051-000 3 10 | CM-3002000-01 17 18 MAQ-14303000 24 4 SD-0900701-TP 8 13
B1214-019-000 10 47 | CM-3002001-Al 2. 42 MAQ-14306000 24 12 SD-1000801~-SH 8 74
B1301-340-000 10 35 | CM-3002001-01 2 41 MAT-80230T00 17 22 SK-3241601-SC 22 15
B1305-055-000-A 10 48 | CQ-2020000-00 3. 5 MAT-80231T00 17 21 SK-3415001-SE 14 24
B1307-055-000 10 49 | CQ-2020000-00 3. 18 MAT-80232T00 17 25 | SK-3415001-SE 14 25
B1308-055-000 10 50 | CQ-2020000-00 8. 70 MC-3720016-00 4 11 SK-3482501-SE 14 26
B1309-055-000 10 51 | CQ-2020000-00 10 87 MC-3720016-02 25 16 SK-3514000-SC 17 13
B1310-055-000 10 52 | CQ-2020000-00 21 13 MDF-RX2700C0 256 6 SL-4030631-SC 14 2
B1314-055-000 10 54 | CQ-2020000-00 21 15 M4007-110-0AA 3 33 SL-4040881-SC 6 34
B1401-246-000 5 | CQ-2020000-00 21 26 M4007-110-0AB 3 34 SM-1050801-~SR 6 72
B1410-771-000 21 | CQ-2020000-00 21 32 SM-4030401-SC 2 60
B1411-057-0A0 6 | CQ-2520000-00 6 35 NM-6030001-SC 14 12 SM-4030601-SC 2 37
B1411-057-000 9 | CQ-2520000-00 21 20 NM-6030003-SC 2 34 SM-4041001-SC 23 25
B1412-(51-000 8 | CQ-3030000-00 37 NM-6030003-SC 2 57 SM-4041201-SC 23 27
B1412-051-000 21 19 | CQ-5050000-00 3 11 NM-6040001-SN 15 9 SM-4042001-SC 23 28
B1414-232-000 22 | CS-0950816-SH 11 8 NM-6040001-SN 15 10 SM-4051405-SE 23 12
B1414-232-000 25 | CS-111101C-SH 8 32 NM-6040002-SE 23 26 SM-6040552-TP 6 52
B1414-555-000 17 | CS-1111019-SH 8 33 NM-6040002-SE 23 29 SM-6040552-TP 24 23
B1414-555-000 21 | CS-1201010-SH 8 76 NM-6050001-SD 20 13 SM-6040552-TP 24 28
B1418-552-A00 31 | CS-1201011-SH 8 77 NM-6050001-SE 23 13 SM-6040552-TP 24 29
B1418-761-000 69 NM-6050001-SE 23 117 SM-6040602-TP 11 4
B1462-053-000 47 | D2112-555-B00 2. 80 NM-6060001-SD 25 15 SM-6040800-SP 19 31
B1467-053-0A0 25 | D3162-555-B00 18 21 NM-6060003-SC 12 5 SM-6044002-TP 16 2
B1468-053-000 26 | D3162-555-B00 19 25 NM-6080001-SE 17 4 SM-6051002-TP 10 61
BI1501-141-HO00 37 | D3168-555-H0B 18 27 NM-6080721-SE 16 4 SM-6051002-TP 17 8
B1502-246-000 44 | D7101-245-E00 25 22 NM-6160511-SE 23 18 SM-6051202-TP 10 69
B1526-527-00G 63 | D8232-241-E00 22 5 NM-7040062-SB 15 11 SM-6051402-TP 6 67
B1529-890-00C-A 1 7 ; NS-6110310-SP 18 20 SM-6051552-TP 20 30
B1607-246-000 31 | EA-9500B00-00 6 14 NS-6110310-SP 19 26 SM-6051602-TP 20 28
B1639-051-000 39 | EA-9500B00-00 21 9 NS-6150430-SP 12 10 SM-6052002-TP 6 91
B1652-470-000 6 | EA-9500B00-00 21 27 NS-6150430-SP 25 23 SM-6052002-TP 20 9
B1803-246-000 90 | EA-9500B01-00 4 30 NS-6660430-SP 8 29 SM-6052002-TP 20 11
B1806-038-000- 36 | EA-9500B01-00 6 36 SM-6061602-TP 12 2
B1820-246-00A 78 | EA-9500B01-00 25 17 PA-3201502-00 12 1 SM-6061610-SC 23 6
B1820-246-00B 79 | EA-9500B02-00 8 19 PA-3202001-00 16 1 SM-6061802-TP 8 60
B1820-246-00C 80 PA-4001501-00 17 1 SM-6062502-TP 20 2
B1820-246-00D 81 | GAK-A1503000 14 19 PJ-3010651-04 12 20 SM-6081552-TP 2 64
B1820-246-000 10 77 | GAK-A1503000 14 38 PJ-3040651-02 16 12 SM-6082002-TP 17 2
B1826-246-000 10 65 | GAK-A2302A00 14 17 PJ-3040651-02 17 10 SM-8040502-TP 2 55

4

38

6

22

COWRDO GO 0O OO 00 W = s b s b i

—

bk ok ek ek —
COOOWO

B1827-246-000 10 64 | GAK-A2302C00 14 © 36 PS-0200102-KH 8 SM-8050402-TP 8 15
B1836-246-000-A 10 88 | GAK-A23030A0 14 27 PS-0200102-KH 10 SM-8050602-TP 6 53
B1853-512-00A-A 11 31 | GAK-A2303000 14 © 28 PS-0400222-K0 20 SM-8050602~TP 6 86
B1853-512-00B-A 11 32 | GAK-A2304000 14 29 PS-0600502-KP 18 SM-8050602-TP 19 20
B1853-512-00C-A 11 33 | GAK-29009000 14 31 PX-0151010-00 12 21 SM-8050612-TP 8 71

B1853-512-00D - 11 34 | GAK-29010000 14 18 PX-0151010-00 16 13 SM-8052502-TP 20 12
B1853-512-00E 11 35 | GAK-29010000 14 37 SM-8060602-TP 3 28
B1906-051-000 3 6 | GAK-29011000 14 30 RC-0560711-KP 19 12 SM-8080802-TP 4 20
B3013-141-H0B 2 84 RE-0500000-K0 6 78 SM-8080812-TP 3 14

B3120-125-000 18 11 | HK-0346101-00 14 21 RE-0500000-K0 19 13 SM-9061203-SE 20 21
B3125-012-000 18 6 | HK-0346101-00 14 35 RE-0800000-K0 6 89 SQ-1110401-MZ 21 31
B3126-012-000 18 8 | HK-0346101-20 6 38 RE-0900000-K0 8 179 SS-1092810-SP 10 66
B3128-520-000 18 4 | HK-0346101-20 11 7 R0-0922702-00 8 64 SS-2090520-SL © 2 46
B3129-526-000 18 10 | HK-0346400-0A 14 20 R0-0922702-00 19 14 S§-2090710-TP 2 23
B3137-051-0A0 18 5 | HK-0346400-0A 14 39 SS-2090710-TP 2 29
B3138-512-000 2 30 | HK-0346400-0B 11 . 6 SD-0380551-SL 2 28 SS-3090610-SP 21 17
B3205-210-000 19 10 | HK-0346400-0B 15 6 SD-0470281-SP 18 19 SS-4080610-SP 18 18
B3214-047-000 19 28 | HX-0012300-0A 2 82 SD-0600321-SP 11 16 S§-4110815-SP 2

B3416-552-000 6 77 | HX-0029500-0A 14 40 SD-0600352-SP 11 15 §5-4110815-Sp 2 10
B8131-019-000 20 31 | HX-0029500-0A 17 15 SD-0600403-TP 16 6 SS-4110815-SPp 2 14
B8133-019-000 20 32 | HX-0029500-0B 14 41 SD-0600452-TP 11 12 SS-4110815-Sp 2 17
B8202-205-000 22 17 | HX-0029500-0B 17 - 16 SD-0600454-TP 16 7 §5-4110815-SP 2 81
B8204-245-00A 25 11 | HX-0029500-0C 14 23 SD-0640322-TP 10 56 SS-4110815-Sp 16 11
B9101-340-0A0 24 17 | HX-0029500-0C 14 - 42 SD-0640322-TP 10 57 SS-4111215-SP %

B9101-552-000 25 1 | HX-0029500-0C 16 14 SD-0640451-TP 11 28 SS-4120615-SP 12 15

— 98 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

ke H N 2% " N T H__No 2E H N
SS-4150915-SP 2 86 SS-7150740-SP 6 93 107-13766 6 81 213-39601 6 71
SS-5090610-SP 2 21 SS-7150910-TP 2 19 ].107-13808 6 83 213-39700 6 94
SS-5110710-SP 2 39 S8-7161210-SP 12 7 107-14202 6 70 213-39809 6 79
SS-5110740-TP 22 9 SS-7621040-SP 2 7 107-14509 6 84 213-40005 6 87
S§-6060220-SP 11 41 S8-8090540-SP 10 58 107-14608 6 85 213-40302 6 90
SS-6090520-SP 27 S8-8110410-TP 11 20 107-15001 6 61 213-40401 6 1
SS-6090520-SP 19 16 S5-8110422-TP 11 5 107-15100 6 60 213-40500 6 2
S5-6090620-TP 11 39 SS-8110620-TP 10 91 107-15308 6 66 213-40708 21 11
SS-6090620-TP 19 22 S8-8110620-TP 11 24 107-15704 6 62 213-40906 6 42
S5-6091022-TP 4 17 §§-8110710-SP 8 10 107-16504 6 76 213-41151 6 46
SS-6110480-SP 11 37 SS-8150432-TH 10 42 107-18203 6 69 213-41508 6 68
S8-6110480-SP 21 10 S§-8150510~-TP 8§ 37 107-22908 10 19 213-41607 6 65
SS-6110610-TP 8§ 24 SS-8150710-SP 6 9 107-23104 10 7 213-41904 6 4
SS-6110630-TP 6 64 SS-8150710-SP 6 32 107-23104 10 20 213-45707 21 2
SS-6110710-TP 11 10 SS-8160710-SP 10 36 107-41106 18 14 213-45756 21 1
SS-6110810-TP 19 18 S§-81560710-TP 3 41 107-59603 10 83 213-45806 21 3
SS-6111010-SP 21 25 SS-8150710-TP 10 44 107-59603 25 9 213-45905 21 4
SS-6111140-SP 2 72 SS-8150822-TP 3 8 107-74305 6 58 213-46002 21 18
SS-6111140-SP 2 79 SS-8150822-Tp 3 13 107-74354 6 57 213-46101 21 34
SS-6111210-SP 3 36 SS-8150822-TP 3 32 107-74404 6 59 213-46200 21 33
SS-6111610-SP 8 58 SS-8150822-TP 3 38 110-45101 18 15 213-46309 216
SS-6111610-SP 16 9 SS-8150822-TP 8 49 110-72402 18 16 213-46358 21 5
SS-6120930-TP 8§ 81 SS-8151150-TP 4 3 110-72402 19 30 213-46408 21 8
SS-6121210-Sp 11 29 SS-8660610-TP 6 8 119-56802 18 12 213-46507 21 7
SS-6121210-SP 20 15 SS-8660610-TP 8§ 34 131-67903 23 21 213-47000 21 14
SS-6121220-TP 8§ 8 SS-8660610-~TP 8 178 131-68000 23 22 213-47109 6 13
SS-6121610-TP 8 39 SS-8660612-TP 6 3 131-68109 23 23 213-47208 21 16
SS-6121850-TP § 12 S8-8660612-TP 10, 34 131-68208 23 24 213-48206 18 24
SS-6121860-SP 8 62 SS-8660612-TP 10 89 135-15606 12 16 213-48503 12 6
SS-6151040-SP 11 2 SS-8660612-TP 11 43 145-12503 19 17 213-48602 12 4
SS-6151040-SP 17 14 S5-8660810-TP 3 16 179-12106 2 26 213-48701 12 8
S8-6151210-SP 11 22 S8-8660810-TP 3 21 213-48909 2 12
SS-6151220-8P 17 23 SS-8660810-TP 6 82 210-48707 6 88 213-49105 12 22
SS-6151440-Sp 22 7 $§-8152130-CP 8 43 210-48707 8§ 17 213-51002 22 3
SS-6151440-SP 22 14 212-20413 2 49 213-51101 22 2
SS-6151780-SP 6 27 TA-0550604-R0 2 38 212-23409 10 37 213-51150 22 1
S§-6151920-5P 6 30 TA-0550604-R0 6 10 212-23508 10 40 213-51200 22 4
S§-6152440-SP 4 28 TA-0750404-R0 2 11 212-25404 24 16 213-53008 3 22
SS-61653040-SP 22 6 TA-0750704-R0 3 42 212-27301 10 82 213-55706 19 24
SS-6153040-Sp 22 13 TA-1050504-R0 2 40 212-31204 10 68 213-55755 19 23
SS-6661110-SP 3 25 TA-1100604-R0 2 85 212-32004 24 11 213-55805 2 20
SS-6661110-SP 10 55 TA-1250504~-R0 2 15 213-31301 2 4 213-556904 2 6
SS-7080510-TP 4 10 TA-1250504-R0 2 68 213-31608 2 18 213-56001 18 6
SS-7090520-TP 2 31 213-31806 2 78 213-56308 17 11
SS-7090610-SP 8 bl WP-0320501-SC 22 16 213-32002 2 13 213-56407 17 12
SS-7090710-SP 10 67 WP-0371016-SD 156 5 213-32309 2 16 213-56506 17 3
SS-7090910-SP 4 7 | WP-0450801-SD 3 35 213-32507 3 12 213-56605 17 6
SS-7090910-TP 8 53 | WP-0480856-SP 17 27 213-32705 3 1 213-56704 17 9
S8-7091110-TP 6 11 WP-0482086-SD 15 13 213-33000 3 2 213-56803 17 7
S8-7091410-Sp 19 15 | WP-0501046-SC 6 18 213-33109 3 17 213-57959 19 3
SS-7110510-SP 6 20 | WP-0501046-SC 15 12 213-33505 10 46 213-57967 19 1
S8-7110610-SP 21 12 | WP-0520656-SA 10 70 213-34008 3 37 213-58205 19 9
S8-7110610-SP 24 7 | WP-0551016-SH 24 19 213-36300 8 75 213-63106 15 3
S8-7110510-SP 24 8 [ WP-0612076-SP 22 19 213-36508 3 20 213-78302 6 b
SS-7110570-SP 15 4 | WP-0621016-SH 8§ 42 213-36557 3 19 213-78708 19 29
SS-7110710-SL 17 26 WP-0641601-SD 12 3 213-36607 8 68 213-87402 8 21
SS-7110710-SP 3 23 | WP-0751576-SD 25 14 213-36656 8 67 213-88004 8 80
SS-7110710-8P 21 30 WP-1702600-S0 23 19 213-36706 8 72 214-02102 3 3
S8-7110710-SP 25 25 | WS-0510002-KN 23 16 213-37308 8§ b4 214-02300 3 27
SS-7110830-SP 4 15 | Wr-0530002-KS 2 73 213-37407 8 47 214-05204 4 2
SS-7110830-SP 6 80 213-37506 8 44 214-05709 20 8
SS-7110840-SP 8 2 101-20004 1217 213-37506 8 45 214-06103 6 48
SS-7110840-SP 14 13 101-24204 18 13 213-37605 8 56 214-06509 6 28
SS-7110840-Sp 22 8 102-01200 2 74 213-37803 6 49 214-06608 6 92
SS-7110910-Tp 4 13 102-05201 8 16 213-37803 8 48 214-07507 21 22
SS-7110910-TP 6 41 103-20109 18 3 213-37902 8§ 52 214-07606 21 23
SS-7110910-TP 8 46 103-21107 18 25 213-38009 8 57 214-07705 21 24
S§-7110910-TP 15 2 105-02300 19 21 213-38207 8§ 73 214-08505 2 25
SS-7110910-Tp 18 23 105-03605 10 53 213-38306 8 50 214-08554 2 24
SS-7111120-TP 6 74 105-09701 6 22 213-38603 4 16 214-25905 2 6l
SS-7111410-Sp 17 24 105-29808 25 12 213-38702 4 14 214-26002 2 59
SS-7111810-Sp 12 19 106-04809 3 40 213-38801 4 19 214-26051 2 56
SS-7112810-SP 2 51 106-18304 19 8 213-38900 4 18 214-26101 2 58
SS-7113110-Sp 2 53 106-22009 2 8 213-39106 3 9 214-26200 2 52
SS-7120760-SP 12 13 107-04807 19 19 213-39304 4 23 214-26309 2 66
S8-7120760-SP 21 35 107-13501 6 75 213-39502 3 15 214-26408 2 67

—99 —



OF PART

NUMERICAL INDEZX S 55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i " NO P H _NC g H._ N0 % H NO
214-26507 2 65 214-39104 11 9 229-30309 23 14 400-33032 6 39
214-26606 2 47 214-39203 11 11 229-30358 23 1 400-33033 6 24
214-26705 2 33 214-39302 11 14 229-30408 23 10
214-26754 2 32 214-39401 11 17 229-30507 23 9
214-26853 2 36 214-39500 11 18 229-30705 23 7
214-26903 2 35 214-39609 11 21 229-30804 23 5
214-27000 3 31 214-39708 11 23 229-30903 23 4
214-27059 3 30 214-39807 11 25 229-31000 23 3
214-27108 3 26 214-39906 11 27 229-31109 23 2
214-27208 10 45 214-40003 11 30 229-31208 23 15
214-27307 i0 43 214-40102 11 38 229-31307 23 11
214-27406 24 2 214-40102 25 18 229-31406 23 8
214-27604 8§ 30 214-40201 11 40 229-32404 20 18
214-27703 8 35 214-40201 25 19 229-32453 20 17
214-27802 8§ 27 214-40300 11 42 229-33006 25 2
214-27901 8§ 23 214-40508 11 19 229-34202 20 25
214-28008 8 3 214-40607 11 36 229-34301 20 26
214-28107 8 5 214-41050 18 2 229-34400 20 24
214-28206 2 54 214-41068 18 1 229-34509 20 23
214-28305 8 38 214-41100 18 17 229-34707 20 19
214-28404 8 41 214-41209 15 7 229-51552 2 69
214-28503 § 40 214-41308 15 8 229-52501 12 18
214-29006 8 7 214-41407 15 1 229-58300 25 10
214-29105 8 11 214-41605 10 60 230-02009 4 1
214-29204 8 18 214-41753 10 16 230-06406 18 26
214-29402 10 33 214-41803 10 b 230-26008 10 4
214-29501 8 9 214-41803 10 18 230-26008 10 30
214-29600 8 20 214-42207 10 6 230-26404 10 11
214-29709 8§ 14 214-42306 10 8 230-26404 10 24
214-30004 4 27 214-42405 10 9 230-26701 10 22
214-30053 4 26 214-42603 14 3 230-26800 10 21
214-30103 4 29 214-42702 14 4 230-27402 10 27
214-30202 8 59 214-42900 14 6 230-34002 24 34
214-30301 8 61 214-43007 14 7 230-34002 24 35
214-30400 8 22 214-43106 14 8 231-00506 2 48
214-31200 10 86 214-43205 14 9 231-02205 10 85
214-31457 10 1 214-43809 14 10 231-02403 10 12
214-32505 20 16 214-44500 6 51 231-02403 10 25
214-32604 20 10 214-44559 6 50 231-02601 10 63
214-32703 20 3 214-44609 6 b5 231-02601 10 84
214-32851 20 1 214-44658 6 54 231-02700 10 41
214-33008 20 5 214-44708 6 56 231-02809 10 13
214-33107 20 7 214-45051 24 15 231-02809 10 26
214-33206 20 14 214-45150 24 14 231-04201 11 3
214-33305 20 22 214-45200 24 13 236-36202 19 5
214-33354 20 20 214-45408 24 22 262-25201 6 29
214-33404 20 27 214-45507 24 21 269-10059 23 20
214-33503 20 29 214-45804 24 26
214-33800 21 28 214-45853 24 24 400-16798 2 1
214-34402 22 11 214-45903 24 27 400-18339 6 16
214-34451 22 10 214-45952 24 25 400-18340 6 156
214-34501 22 12 214-46000 24 33 400-18341 6 23
214-34956 24 1 214-46059 24 31 400-19114 2 3
214-35102 8 1 214-46109 24 32 400-24848 14 5
214-35458 10 17 214-46158 24 30 400-24849 14 1
214-35508 10 14 225-37658 19 2 400-24852 6 33
214-35508 19 28 225-38151 19 4 400-24855 3 39
214-35656 19 29 225-38706 19 32 400-24856 14 16
214-35706 10 15 226-04904 3 24 400-24858 14 34
214-35706 10 31 226-05406 3 4 400-24864 25 20
214-35854 10 2 226-17906 18 9 400-24964 14 14
214-35953 10 3 226-18201 18 T 400-24966 14 33
214-37009 2 50 226-19100 2 75 400-25035 17 20
214-37108 2 7 226-56003 12 14 400-25036 17 19
214-37207 2 9 226-56102 12 12 400-25300 22 18
214-37306 2 76 228-14008 10 10 400-26920 25 21
214-37405 2 70 228-14008 10 23 400-27746 4 24
214-37702 10 32 228-14909 4 4 400-29246 10 75
214-38007 4 12 228-14909 4 25 400-29248 10 76
214-38106 6 31 229-01805 2 45 400-29250 10 73
214-38205 5 73 229-04106 6 7 400-29252 10 74
214-38403 16 3 229-04155 6 6 400-29253 10 71
214-38502 16 5 229-07604 6 43 400-29255 10 72
214-38601 16 8 229-11804 8 63 400-33026 6 12
214-38700 16 10 229-12000 8 65 400-33029 6 19
214-39005 11 1 229-12109 8§ 66 400-33031 6 40

-30 —




LBLBICH

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914

Copyright (€) 20012005 JUK! CORP
XEORNBEEN TER., H5E+3L
EFLELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUK| # &

T182-8655 KR HAHRHEHENS-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1t5%)

BERAm
TEL. 03-3480-2357(%" 1 ¥ L1 )

BELKD, SR
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

XZONR—VYAMNIERBBROLOFELRCEETHENHY T,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commoadity without notice.
XZOA—VYR M, 2005698 RECHBULBTHRELLEOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2005.

Printed in Japan





